Store, Office & Laundry

Strawberry Park Resort
42 Pierce Road
Preston, Connecticut 06365

(860) 886-1944 www.strawberrypark.net
After Hours Security Phone (860) 334-9953

8AM-9PM Fri 8AM-9PM Sat

Pools 5PM-10PM Fri 9AM-10PM Sat
Arcade 5SPM-10PM Fri 9AM-10PM Sat
Strawberry Grill SPM-10PM Fri 8AM-10PM Sat

Jumping Pillow

5PM-7PM Fri 9AM-7PM Sat
* Hot Tubs MUST BE 21 & OVER*
SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES TBA

Weekend May 20-22, 2022

8AM-2PM Sun
9AM-PM Sun
9AM-2PM Sun
8AM-2PM Sun
9AM-12PM Sun

All bracket activities (Washers, Cornhole, Kan Jam, Bocce) Bring 1 water, soda, or juice to enter

5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

9:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM

Friday May 20
Kids Dodgeball
Teen/Adult Dodgeball
Giant Jenga
Ring Toss
Bean Bag Toss
BINGO! $1 per card - (cards on sale at 7:30PM)

Saturday May 21
Washer Toss
Ring Toss
Giant Jenga
Running Races
Kan Jam
Gymnastics Contest
Story Time Snack Time
BINGO! $1 per card - (cards on sale at 1:30PM)
Family Kickball
Cornhole
Kids Dodgeball
Kids Soccer
Teen/Adult Soccer
Bocce
Coloring Contest
DJ (TBA)

Sunday May 22
Washer Toss
Bean Bag Toss
Bike Races
Ring Toss

6-12

13 & Over
6-12

12 & Under
12 & Under
All Ages

9 & Over
12 & Under
6-12

All Ages

13 & Over
All Ages
2-9

All Ages
6-12

13 & Over
6-12

6-12

13 & Over
13 & Over
10 & Under
All Ages

9 & Over
12 & Under
All Ages
12 & Under

BBall Crts
BBall Crts
Field
Field
Field
Rec 1

Wshr Crts
Field
Field
Field
Bocce Crt
Field

Rec 1

Rec 1
Field
Bocce Crts
BBall Crts
Field
Field
Bocce Crts
Rec 2

Rec 1

Wshr Crts
Field
Field
Field


http://www.strawberrypark.net

