

## Strawberry Park Resort 42 Pierce Road

## Preston, Connecticut 06365 (860) 886-1944 <u>www.strawberrypark.net</u> After Hours Security Phone (860) 334-9953

Store, Office & Laundry	8AM-9PM Fri	8AM-9PM Sat	8AM-2PM Sun
Pools	5PM-10PM Fri	9AM-10PM Sat	9AM-PM Sun
Arcade	5PM-10PM Fri	9AM-10PM Sat	9AM-2PM Sun
Strawberry Grill	5PM-10PM Fri	8AM-10PM Sat	8AM-2PM Sun
Jumping Pillow	5PM-7PM Fri	9AM-7PM Sat	9AM-12PM Sun

\* Hot Tubs MUST BE 21 & OVER\*

## SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES TBA Weekend May 20-22, 2022

All bracket activities (Washers, Cornhole, Kan Jam, Bocce) Bring 1 water, soda, or juice to enter

Friday May 20					
5:00 PM	Kids Dodgeball	6-12	<b>BBall Crts</b>		
5:30 PM	Teen/Adult Dodgeball	13 & Over	<b>BBall Crts</b>		
6:00 PM	Giant Jenga	6-12	Field		
6:30 PM	Ring Toss	12 & Under	Field		
7:00 PM	Bean Bag Toss	12 & Under	Field		
8:00 PM	BINGO! \$1 per card - (cards on sale at 7:30PM)	All Ages	Rec 1		
Saturday May 21					
9:30 AM	Washer Toss	9 & Over	Wshr Crts		
10:30 AM	Ring Toss	12 & Under	Field		
11:00 AM	Giant Jenga	6-12	Field		
11:30 AM	Running Races	All Ages	Field		
12:00 PM	Kan Jam	13 & Over	Bocce Crt		
12:00 PM	Gymnastics Contest	All Ages	Field		
1:00 PM	Story Time Snack Time	2-9	Rec 1		
2:00 PM	BINGO! \$1 per card - (cards on sale at 1:30PM)	All Ages	Rec 1		
3:30 PM	Family Kickball	6-12	Field		
4:00 PM	Cornhole	13 & Over	Bocce Crts		
5:00 PM	Kids Dodgeball	6-12	BBall Crts		
5:30 PM	Kids Soccer	6-12	Field		
6:00 PM	Teen/Adult Soccer	13 & Over	Field		
6:00 PM	Bocce	13 & Over	Bocce Crts		
7:00 PM	Coloring Contest	10 & Under	Rec 2		
8:00 PM	DJ (TBA)	All Ages	Rec 1		
Sunday May 22					
9:30 AM	Washer Toss	9 & Over	Wshr Crts		
10:30 AM	Bean Bag Toss	12 & Under	Field		
11:00 AM	Bike Races	All Ages	Field		
11:30 AM	Ring Toss	12 & Under	Field		